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PHYSICAL GEOLOGY

GEOLOGY 101

Section AO1
Summer 2021
Instructor:  Dr. Stacey Verardo


email: sverardo@gmu.edu

CONTACT ME ONLY BY EMAIL




Class Hours: Monday through Thursday, 10:30am -12:25pm
Classroom: THIS IS A 100% ONLINE CLASS
It will be held on Blackboard Collaborate which can be found on the George    Mason University website. The password is the same as your PatriotWeb password.  Lectures WILL be recorded.
Office Meetings: on ZOOM of Blackboard
Mandatory Text for Lecture: Essentials of Geology, Lutgens and Tarbuck, 13th ed

https://www.pearson.com/store/p/essentials-of-geology/P100000266994
https://www.amazon.com/Essentials-Geology-13th-Frederick-Lutgens/dp/0134446623
Mandatory Workbook for Laboratory: Physical Geology Workbook, Kysar-Mattietti and Verardo, Kendall Hunt, 6th Edition. 

https://he.kendallhunt.com/product/physical-geology-workbook
https://www.amazon.com/Physical-Geology-Workbook-MATTIETTI-GIUSEPPINA/dp/152493870X
Mandatory Rock and Mineral set for Laboratory:
https://www.amazon.com/Geosciences-Industries-13357-Introductory-Collection/dp/B008AK79LA/ref=sr_1_9?dchild=1&keywords=teaching+rock+collection&qid=1588891017&sr=8-9
https://www.homesciencetools.com/product/rocks-minerals-earth-science-set-75-specimens/#description-anchor
Kit 1201-000 from this site: https://www.geoed1.com/rock-and-mineral-collections.html
Course Objectives:
-To develop your ability to comprehend, analyze and think in a scientific manner.
- To give you an understanding and appreciation for the basic concepts of geology and the physical world in which we live using an Earth Systems Science approach.
- To share with you the joy, wonder and awe that geologists experience in studying the processes and products that shape our world. 

LECTURES


Dates


Lecture Topic





Chapters

May 17, Monday
introduction & matter and minerals

  
1, 3

May 18, Tuesday
igneous rocks & volcanoes



4, 5



May 19, Wednesday
sedimentary rocks & weathering


7. 6
  


May 20, Thursday
metamorphic rocks 




8

May 24, Monday 
review 1
May 25, Tuesday
EXAM 1
May 26, Wednesday
mass wasting, running water 
 


12, 13
May 27, Thursday
groundwater & glaciers  

 

14, 15
May 31, Monday
MEMORIAL DAY NO CLASSES

June 1, Tuesday
ice age & deserts 




16

June 2, Wednesday
shorelines





17

June 3, Thursday
review

June 7, Monday
EXAM 2

June 8, Tuesday
plate tectonics & earthquakes



 2, 9


June 9, Wednesday
divergent & convergent boundaries


10, 11


June 10, Thursday
geologic time & earth history



18, 19
June 14, Monday
climate & energy




20
June 15, Tuesday
review
June 16, Wednesday
EXAM 3
COURSE INFORMATION
Grading: 3 exams=75% of the geology grade


Lab grade =25% of final geology grade

Make up exams will NOT be given

All exams will emphasize material presented in the lectures.

Students are responsible for all material in the textbook readings.

Exams are closed book and this course operates under the rules of the Honor Code.
https://oai.gmu.edu/mason-honor-code/
The final grade will be determined by lecture exams, laboratory exams, and assignments.

Attendance at all scheduled lecture and laboratory sections is required to achieve the requisite level of knowledge in this course. 

